Welch®
Applied
Vacuum
Technology
• Industrial
• OEM
• Refrigeration

Shipping Carton Dimensions 13 x 9 x 9.5 15 x 10.5 x 12 15 x 10.5 x 12 15 x 10.5 x 12 21.5 x 12.5 x 16 21.5 x 12.5 x 16 21.5 x 12.5 x 16
L x W x H in. (cm) (33 x 23 x 24) (38 x 27 x 31) (38 x 27 x 31) (38 x 27 x 31) (55 x 32 x 41) (55 x 32 x 41) (55 x 32 x 41)
Ordering Information1,2.
Wired for 115V, 60Hz, 1 Ph
with N. American 115V Plug 2511B-013. 2522B-014. 2534B-014. 2546B-014. 2561B-50 2567B-50 2581B-50
Wired for 230V, 60Hz, 1 Ph
with N. American 230V Plug ––––––––– 2522C-014. 2534C-014. 2546C-014. ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Wired for 230V, 50Hz, 1 Ph2.
with Cont. Euro.(Schuko) Plug 2511C-023. 2522C-024. 2534C-024. 2546C-024. 2561C-50 2567C-50 2581C-50
Wired for 100V, 50/60Hz,
1 Ph with a plug 2511C-053,5. 2522C-054,5. ––––––––– ––––––––– 2561C-56 ––––––––– 2581C-56
9www.welchvacuum.com
2585/2581 2511B-75 2515B-75
Vacuum Hose
Thick walled hose for vacuum or
or pressure applications.  Hose clamp
information available on page 34.
Exhaust Silencer
Exhaust silencers are installed
in the exhaust port of the pump
to reduce pump noise.
Replacement Jars for Aspiration Stations
Spare receiver kit (1475K-20) includes
a 1.2 L autoclaveable jar, 6ft. of tubing
and two hydrophobic filters.
PUMP MODEL CAT. NO.
2522, 2534, 2545, 2561, 331030-5
2565, 2581, 2585
2511 331020-5
PUMP MODEL CAT. NO.
2511B-75, 2511C-75 1475K-20
2515B-75, 2515C-75
Inlet/Exhaust Separator/Jars
230 ml glass jar assembly attaches to pump
intake or exhaust to capture ingested liquids.

Shipping Carton Dimensions 20.5 x 13.8 x 14.5 22.5 x 15.5 x 19.5 22.5 x 15.5 x 19.5 22 x 18 x 19 27.3 x 18 x 22
L x W x H in. (cm) (52.1 x 35.1 x 36.8) (57.2 x 39.4 x 49.5) (57.2 x 39.4 x 49.5) (55.9 x 45 7x 48.3) (69.3 x 45.7 x 55.9)
Ordering Information3,4.
Wired for 115V, 60Hz, 1 Ph 1400B-016. 1405B-016. 1402B-016. 1376B-01 1397B-01
with N. American 115V Plug
Wired for 230V, 60Hz, 1 Ph 1400C-01 1405C-01 1402C-01 ––––––––– –––––––––
with N. American 230V Plug
Wired for 220V, 50Hz, 1 Ph 1400C-02 1405C-02 1402C-02 1376C-03 1397C-03
w/Cont. Euro. (Schuko) Plug
Explosion Proof Motor, 1400W-015. 1405W-015. 1402W-015. –––––––––– ––––––––––
115V, 60Hz
3-Phase Motor 230V, –––––––––– –––––––––– 1402M-01 1376M-01 1397M-01
460V, 60Hz
www.welchvacuum.com 15
1376 1397/1374
Accessories and Oil
Exhaust Filter
A replaceable filter element
captures oil mist from the exhaust
port of the pump and reduces
pump noise.
Exhaust Oil Recycler
Use when pumping continuously
above 1 Torr.  Captures oil mist
from the pump and returns it to the
pump via a gas ballast connection.
Dry Ice/Liquid Nitrogen Trap
Recommended to protect pump
from condensable vapors.  Use
either dry ice slurry or LN2 in the 3
quart center well.  Accepts 7/16”
I.D. Hose.
DUOSEAL® Vacuum Pump Oil
Tested to high vacuum levels, this oil
meets rigid requirements for vapor
pressure, stability, and viscosity.
Gold Vacuum Pump Oil
Specially formulated oil for challenging
applications.  This highly saturated
hydrocarbon oil is resistant to breakdown
at higher temperature and is highly stable
in chemical environments.
SIZE CAT. NO.
Liter 8995G-11
Gallon 8995G-15
5 Gallon 8995G-20
55 Gallon 8995G-25
SIZE CAT. NO.
Quart 1407K-11
Gallon 1407K-15
5 Gallon 1407K-20
55 Gallon 1407K-25
PUMP MODEL CAT. NO.
1400, 1405, 1402, 1420H-14
1376, 1399
(See page 36 for Trap Selection Table)
PUMP MODEL CAT. NO. CFM
1400 1416H-01 3
1376, 1402, 1405 1416C-01 8
(See page 38 for a complete list of filters)
PUMP MODEL CAT. NO.
1399, 1400 1417
1376, 1402, 1405 1417P-10
1397, 1374 1417P-20
(See page 38 for a complete list of filters)
5. Conduit wiring installation required.  No cord, plug or switch provided.
6. CSA approved models are 1400B-80, 1405B-80 and 1402B-80.
  One-Stage Vacuum Pumps2
   Va c u u m  P u m p s
.
w/o plate w/bell jar plate

Shipping Carton Dimensions 20.5 x 13.8 x 14.5 22.5 x 15.5 x 19.5 22 x 18 x 19
L x W x H in. (cm) (52.1 x 35.1 x 36.8) (57.2 x 39.4 x 49.5) (59.5 x 45 x 48)
Ordering Information2,4,5.
Wired for 115V, 60Hz, 1 Ph 1400N-01 1402N-01 1376N-01
with N. American 115V Plug
Explosion Proof Motor 1400N-903 1402N-903 –––––––––
115V, 60Hz, 1 Ph
Wired for 230V, 60Hz, 1 Ph ––––––––– 1402N-60 1376N-60
with N. American Plug
Wired for 220V, 50Hz, 1 Ph 1400N-506 1402N-506 1376N-49
with Cont. Euro. (Schuko) Plug.
Wired for 100V 50/60Hz, 1 Ph 1400N-53 1402N-53 1376N-53
for Japan
CHEMSTAR Vacuum Pumps
Chemstar Belt Drive Vacuum Pumps
Applied

,cm 54.6 x 16.5 x 17.8 54.6 x 16.5 x 17.8 49 x 17.1 x 21.6
Shipping weight, pump only lbs.(kg) 42(19.1) 42(19.1) 60(27.3)
Ordering Information1., 2.
Stand-alone Pump, 115V, 60Hz, 1 Ph 8120B-01 8140B-01 8170B-01
Tank Mounted Pump, 115V, 60Hz, 1 Ph ––––––––– 8140B-30 8170B-30
Vacuum Process Pumps & Systems (Oil-Free)
Suited For:
• Parts Handling
• Pick and Place Conveyor Lines
• Vacuum Chucking
• Case Set-Up
• Palletizers
Economical, lightweight design
CAT. NO. 8995G-11 8995G-15 8995G-20
SIZE Liter Gallon 5 Gallon
• Exceptionally low vapor pressure     • High stability in chemical environments
• No additives or inhibitors    • Recommended for Welch belt-drive and direct-drive pumps
A double distilled synthetic hydrocarbon oil designed for excellent resistance when pumping
corrosive gases or vapors.  A synthetic base stock that has no aromatic compounds or sulfur
which accelerate varnishing, sludging and carbon build-up when pumps are used to pump cor-
rosives. Gold oil will give a longer service life and superior protection for the internal metal com-
ponents of a pump in corrosive pumping applications compared to DUOSEAL and Premium Oil.
Gold Oil offers excellent vacuum pressure in both belt-driven and direct-driven vacuum pumps
over time.  Gold Oil is miscible with conventional hydrocarbon oils and can be used without
rebuilding the pump.  The oil is clear and colorless.
GOLD VACUUM PUMP OIL
CAT. NO. 8995P-11 8995P-15 8995P-20
SIZE Quart Gallon 5 Gallon
• Low vapor pressure    • Designated for high RPM direct drive vacuum pumps
• No additives or inhibitors   • Recommended for Welch direct-drive vacuum pumps
A triple-distilled hydrocarbon oil using severely hydrotreated base stock is designed to resist